No.

EN/01/91

EN/02/91

EN/03/91

EN/04/91

EN/05/91

EN/06/91

LB/EN/07/91

EN/08/91

LB/EN/09/91

EN/10/91

EN/11/91
EN/12/91
LB/EN/13/91

EN/14/91

REGISTER OF ENFORCEMENT AND STOP NOTICES

Address of the land to which the notice
relates SBC

Land Adjoining The Headlands, Killerby Cliff, SBC

Cayton Bay
Land at Coastal Road, Burniston SBC
Land at Coastal Road, Burniston SBC
Land at Coastal Road, Burniston SBC

Car Park Adjoining The Three Tuns Hotel, 26- SBC
30 Murray Street, Filey

Land Adjacent 33 High Street, Burniston, = SBC
Scarborough

Duke of York Guest House, 1-2 Merchants SBC
Row, Scarborough

Land at Ness House, Middle Deepdale, SBC
Scarborough

35-37 North Marine Road, Scarborough SBC

8 Belle Vue Parade, Scarborough SBC

46/48 West Street, Scarborough SBC
Flat 2, 44 West Street, Scarborough SBC
2 Appleby Cottage, King Street, Muston ~ SBC

9 Royal Avenue, Scarborough SBC

Date of Issueof the Notice

10.01.91

29.01.91

29.01.91

29.01.91

14.02.91

18.02.91

05.03.91

11.03.91

31.05.91

15.05.91

15.07.91

15.07.91

24.07.91

25.07.91

Date of Serviceof Copies of the

Notice

10.01.91

29.01.91

29.01.91

29.01.91

14.02.91

18.02.91

05.03.91

11.03.91

31.05.91

15.05.91

15.07.91

15.07.91

24.07.91

25.07.91

Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the
Notice

Cessation of us as a site for caravans. Removal of all caravans from the
land

Cessation of use as a general scrapyard. Removal of all items associated
with general scrapyard use

Cessation of use as a site for the storage of scrap materials. Removal of
all items associated with such use. Cessation of parking of vehicles.
Removal of hardcore deposited on the land. Restoration of the land to its
former state by the re-spreading of earth removed from the land and re-
seeding

Cessation of use as a site for the storage of boat(s). Removal of any
boats(s) and all associated items from the land

Cessation of use as a site for the holding of markets

The construction of the highway footpath in accordance with the
specification of the Highway Authority

The removal of the unauthorised dormers indicated by the letters ‘A’ and
‘B’ on the attached drawing and the reinstatement of the previously
existing dormer style indicated by the letters ‘X’ and ‘Y’ on the same
drawing

Cessation of use of the garden shed as a store and repair workshop

The complete removal of the concrete roof tiles and their replacement by

natural Welsh roof slates matching the originals

The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any
associated fittings and/or accessories

The removal of the unauthorised uPVC windows and their replacement
The removal of the unauthorised uPVC windows and their replacement
The removal of the replacement uPVC and their replacement

The removal of the unauthorised dormer window

Period in which required steps

to be taken

3 Months

2 Months

2 Months

2 Months

1 Month

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

Date Notice takes effect

21.02.91

12.03.91

12.03.91

12.03.91

28.03.91

01.04.91

16.04.91

19.04.91

12.07.91

26.06.91

26.08.91

26.08.91

04.09.91

05.09.91

Appeal and the Date of the Final

Postponements by reason of an
Determination

Appeal
Allowed
07.02.92

Date of Service of Stop Notice -

Statement or summary of the

activity prohibited by Stop Notice

Date of withdrawal

of Stop Notice

1991

satisfied required steps

Date which Authority
have been taken

18.04.17

18.04.17

Withdrawn 07.02.92

21.09.92

30.07.98

31.12.08

24.09.92



LB/EN/15/91 Flat A, 21 The Crescent, Filey
EN/16/91 59 Muston Road, Hunmanby
EN/17/91 Land Adjoining 22 Flat Cliffs, Primrose Valley,
Filey
LB/EN/18/91 7 York Place, Scarborough
EN/19/91 Muston Service Station, Muston
EN/20/91 Beacon Works, Riggs Head, Irton Moor,
Scarborough
LB/EN/21/91 The Magpie Café, 14 Pier Road, Whitby
LB/EN/22/91 14 CIiff Street, Whitby
LB/EN/23/91 The Magpie Café, 14 Pier Road, Whitby
LB/EN/24/91 The Magpie Café, 14 Pier Road, Whitby
EN/25/91 Land at and Adjoining 38A Ruswarp Lane,
Whitby
EN/26/91 5 South Terrace, Whitby
EN/27/91 12 Esplanade, Whitby

STOP/EN/28  Land at and Adjoining 38A Ruswarp Lane,

/91 Whitby

EN/29/91 Land at and Adjoining 38A Ruswarp Lane,
Whitby

EN/30/91 1 Police Houses, Larpool Lane, Whitby

EN/31/91 2 The Esplanade, Whitby

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

SBC

29.07.91

05.08.91

16.08.91

04.09.91

21.11.91

20.12.91

10.05.91

04.06.91

19.06.91

07.08.91

12.08.91

16.10.91

08.11.91

29.11.91

29.11.91

17.12.91

16.12.91

29.07.91

05.08.91

16.08.91

04.09.91

21.11.91

20.12.91

10.05.91

04.06.91

19.06.91

07.08.91

12.08.91

16.10.91

08.11.91

29.11.91

29.11.91

17.12.91

16.12.91

The removal of the satellite television receiving dish and any associated
fittings

The removal of the unauthorised extensions. The reinstatement of the
premises to their condition prior to the carrying out of the unauthorised
extensions

Cessation of use as domestic curtilage. Removal from the land of all
items associated with the use as domestic curtilage including specifically
all kennels, dog runs and sheds

The removal of the profiled grey concrete tiles and their replacement
with Natural Welsh Slates matching those originally in place

The submission to the Local Planning Authority of a detailed landscape
scheme in accordance with the condition and the implementation of the
scheme

The demolition of the existing buildings on site referred to in the said
condition to the satisfaction of the local planning authority

The removal of the said air conditioning fan units and any associated
fittings and the re-instatement of the rear elevation to its former state

The removal of the said roof lights and either the reinstatement of the
roof to its condition and appearance prior to their installation or
installation of two 780mm x 980mm roof lights

The removal of the said air conditioning fan units and any associated
fittings and the reinstatement of the rear elevation to its former state

The removal of the said air conditioning fan units and any associated
fittings and the reinstatement of the rear elevation to its former state

Cessation of use of any part of the land as a site for depositing waste
materials. The reduction of the gradient of the eastern face of the tipped
area to that of the southern face of the tipped area. The covering of all
exposed faces of the tipped area by an adequate depth of top soil and
the seeding thereof with grass

The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any
associated fittings and/or accessories

The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any
associated fittings and/or accessories

Cessation of use of the land or any part thereof as a site for depositing
materials of any description including soil

Cessation of use of the land or any part thereof as a site for depositing
materials of any description including soil

The removal from the land of the said garage and all materials resulting
from its demolition/dissembly

The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any
associated fittings and/or accessories

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

6 Months

6 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

3 Months

5 Months

3 Months

3 Months

Immediately

Forthwith

3 Months

3 Months

09.09.91

01.10.91

27.09.91

16.10.91

02.01.92

31.01.92

21.06.91

16.07.91

31.07.91

18.09.91

23.09.91

27.11.91

20.12.91

03.12.91

01.01.92

28.01.92

27.01.92

01.01.09

04.04.17

15.03.93

18.04.17

18.04.17

18.04.17

18.04.17

18.04.17



