No.	Address of the land to which the notice relates	SBC	Date of Issueof the Notice	Date of Serviceof Copies of the Notice	Summary of Breach of Planning Control and Requirements of the Notice	Period in which required steps to be taken	Date Notice takes effect	Postponements by reason of an Appeal and the Date of the Final Determination	Date of Service of Stop Notice - Statement or summary of the activity prohibited by Stop Notice Date of withdrawal of Stop Notice	Date which Authority satisfied required steps have been taken
EN/01/91	Land Adjoining The Headlands, Killerby Cliff, Cayton Bay	SBC	10.01.91	10.01.91	Cessation of us as a site for caravans. Removal of all caravans from the land	3 Months	21.02.91			18.04.17
EN/02/91	Land at Coastal Road, Burniston	SBC	29.01.91	29.01.91	Cessation of use as a general scrapyard. Removal of all items associated with general scrapyard use	2 Months	12.03.91			18.04.17
EN/03/91	Land at Coastal Road, Burniston	SBC	29.01.91	29.01.91	Cessation of use as a site for the storage of scrap materials. Removal of all items associated with such use. Cessation of parking of vehicles. Removal of hardcore deposited on the land. Restoration of the land to its former state by the re-spreading of earth removed from the land and reseeding	2 Months	12.03.91			
EN/04/91	Land at Coastal Road, Burniston	SBC	29.01.91	29.01.91	Cessation of use as a site for the storage of boat(s). Removal of any boats(s) and all associated items from the land	2 Months	12.03.91			
EN/05/91	Car Park Adjoining The Three Tuns Hotel, 26- 30 Murray Street, Filey	SBC	14.02.91	14.02.91	Cessation of use as a site for the holding of markets	1 Month	28.03.91			
EN/06/91	Land Adjacent 33 High Street, Burniston, Scarborough	SBC	18.02.91	18.02.91	The construction of the highway footpath in accordance with the specification of the Highway Authority	3 Months	01.04.91			
LB/EN/07/91	Duke of York Guest House, 1-2 Merchants Row, Scarborough	SBC	05.03.91	05.03.91	The removal of the unauthorised dormers indicated by the letters 'A' and 'B' on the attached drawing and the reinstatement of the previously existing dormer style indicated by the letters 'X' and 'Y' on the same drawing	3 Months	16.04.91	Appeal Allowed 07.02.92		Withdrawn 07.02.92
EN/08/91	Land at Ness House, Middle Deepdale, Scarborough	SBC	11.03.91	11.03.91	Cessation of use of the garden shed as a store and repair workshop	3 Months	19.04.91			21.09.92
LB/EN/09/91	35-37 North Marine Road, Scarborough	SBC	31.05.91	31.05.91	The complete removal of the concrete roof tiles and their replacement by natural Welsh roof slates matching the originals	3 Months	12.07.91			
EN/10/91	8 Belle Vue Parade, Scarborough	SBC	15.05.91	15.05.91	The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any associated fittings and/or accessories	3 Months	26.06.91			
EN/11/91	46/48 West Street, Scarborough	SBC	15.07.91	15.07.91	The removal of the unauthorised uPVC windows and their replacement	3 Months	26.08.91			30.07.98
EN/12/91	Flat 2, 44 West Street, Scarborough	SBC	15.07.91	15.07.91	The removal of the unauthorised uPVC windows and their replacement	3 Months	26.08.91			31.12.08
LB/EN/13/91	2 Appleby Cottage, King Street, Muston	SBC	24.07.91	24.07.91	The removal of the replacement uPVC and their replacement	3 Months	04.09.91			
EN/14/91	9 Royal Avenue, Scarborough	SBC	25.07.91	25.07.91	The removal of the unauthorised dormer window	3 Months	05.09.91			24.09.92

LB/EN/15/91	Flat A, 21 The Crescent, Filey	SBC	29.07.91	29.07.91	The removal of the satellite television receiving dish and any associated fittings	3 Months	09.09.91	01.01.09
EN/16/91	59 Muston Road, Hunmanby	SBC	05.08.91	05.08.91	The removal of the unauthorised extensions. The reinstatement of the premises to their condition prior to the carrying out of the unauthorised extensions	3 Months	01.10.91	
EN/17/91	Land Adjoining 22 Flat Cliffs, Primrose Valley, Filey	SBC	16.08.91	16.08.91	Cessation of use as domestic curtilage. Removal from the land of all items associated with the use as domestic curtilage including specifically all kennels, dog runs and sheds	3 Months	27.09.91	04.04.17
LB/EN/18/91	7 York Place, Scarborough	SBC	04.09.91	04.09.91	The removal of the profiled grey concrete tiles and their replacement with Natural Welsh Slates matching those originally in place	6 Months	16.10.91	15.03.93
EN/19/91	Muston Service Station, Muston	SBC	21.11.91	21.11.91	The submission to the Local Planning Authority of a detailed landscape scheme in accordance with the condition and the implementation of the scheme	6 Months	02.01.92	
EN/20/91	Beacon Works, Riggs Head, Irton Moor, Scarborough	SBC	20.12.91	20.12.91	The demolition of the existing buildings on site referred to in the said condition to the satisfaction of the local planning authority	3 Months	31.01.92	
LB/EN/21/91	The Magpie Café, 14 Pier Road, Whitby	SBC	10.05.91	10.05.91	The removal of the said air conditioning fan units and any associated fittings and the re-instatement of the rear elevation to its former state	3 Months	21.06.91	
LB/EN/22/91	14 Cliff Street, Whitby	SBC	04.06.91	04.06.91	The removal of the said roof lights and either the reinstatement of the roof to its condition and appearance prior to their installation or installation of two 780mm x 980mm roof lights	3 Months	16.07.91	
LB/EN/23/91	The Magpie Café, 14 Pier Road, Whitby	SBC	19.06.91	19.06.91	The removal of the said air conditioning fan units and any associated fittings and the reinstatement of the rear elevation to its former state		31.07.91	
LB/EN/24/91	The Magpie Café, 14 Pier Road, Whitby	SBC	07.08.91	07.08.91	The removal of the said air conditioning fan units and any associated fittings and the reinstatement of the rear elevation to its former state	3 Months	18.09.91	
EN/25/91	Land at and Adjoining 38A Ruswarp Lane, Whitby	SBC	12.08.91	12.08.91	Cessation of use of any part of the land as a site for depositing waste materials. The reduction of the gradient of the eastern face of the tipped area to that of the southern face of the tipped area. The covering of all exposed faces of the tipped area by an adequate depth of top soil and the seeding thereof with grass	5 Months	23.09.91	
EN/26/91	5 South Terrace, Whitby	SBC	16.10.91	16.10.91	The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any associated fittings and/or accessories	3 Months	27.11.91	18.04.17
EN/27/91	12 Esplanade, Whitby	SBC	08.11.91	08.11.91	The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any associated fittings and/or accessories	3 Months	20.12.91	18.04.17
STOP/EN/28 /91	Land at and Adjoining 38A Ruswarp Lane, Whitby	SBC	29.11.91	29.11.91	Cessation of use of the land or any part thereof as a site for depositing materials of any description including soil	Immediately	03.12.91	18.04.17
EN/29/91	Land at and Adjoining 38A Ruswarp Lane, Whitby	SBC	29.11.91	29.11.91	Cessation of use of the land or any part thereof as a site for depositing materials of any description including soil	Forthwith	01.01.92	18.04.17
EN/30/91	1 Police Houses, Larpool Lane, Whitby	SBC	17.12.91	17.12.91	The removal from the land of the said garage and all materials resulting from its demolition/dissembly	3 Months	28.01.92	18.04.17
EN/31/91	2 The Esplanade, Whitby	SBC	16.12.91	16.12.91	The removal of the said satellite television receiving dish and any associated fittings and/or accessories	3 Months	27.01.92	